508811722 10/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI560188

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Name Execution	
BOE Technology Grou	p Co., Ltd.			09/30/2024
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Beijing BO	Beijing BOE Technology Development Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Room 407	, Building 1,No.9 Dize Road, I	3DA	
City:	Beijing			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100176			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4			
Property Type	e	Number		
Application Number:	184	452795		
Application Number: 1803		036422		
••		255458		
··-		285975		
	DATA			
Fax Number:	be sent to th	e e-mail address first: if tha	t is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	i f provided; if (21	that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; if (21 pat	f that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600 rentdocket@arentfox.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; if (21 pat e: mic	f that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600 tentdocket@arentfox.com chael fainberg		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; if (21 pat e: mic 130	f that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600 centdocket@arentfox.com chael fainberg D1 avenue of the americas		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; if (21 pat s: mic 130 nev	f that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600 centdocket@arentfox.com chael fainberg D1 avenue of the americas w york, NEW YORK 10019	be sent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; if (21 pat s: mic 130 nev	that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600 tentdocket@arentfox.com chael fainberg 01 avenue of the americas w york, NEW YORK 10019 038835.00721/707/531/59	be sent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; if (21 pat s: mic 130 nev	that is unsuccessful, it will 2)535-4600 centdocket@arentfox.com chael fainberg 01 avenue of the americas w york, NEW YORK 10019 038835.00721/707/531/59 Erica Jacobson	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF	if provided; if (21 pat s: mic 130 nev	that is unsuccessful, it will2)535-4600centdocket@arentfox.comchael fainbergD1 avenue of the americasw york, NEW YORK 10019038835.00721/707/531/59Erica JacobsonErica Jacobson	be sent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided; if (21 pat s: mic 130 nev	that is unsuccessful, it will2)535-4600centdocket@arentfox.comchael fainbergD1 avenue of the americasw york, NEW YORK 10019038835.00721/707/531/59Erica JacobsonErica Jacobson10/14/2024	<i>be sent via US</i>	S Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF	if provided; if (21 pat s: mic 130 nev	that is unsuccessful, it will2)535-4600centdocket@arentfox.comchael fainbergD1 avenue of the americasw york, NEW YORK 10019038835.00721/707/531/59Erica JacobsonErica Jacobson	<i>be sent via US</i>	S Mail.

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tiff source=Signed Assignment#page2.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd., ("Assignors") having an address of No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100015, P.R. China, and Beijing BOE Technology Development Co., Ltd. ("Assignee") having an address of Room 407, Building 1,No.9 Dize Road, BDA, Beijing, 100176, P.R. China.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm assignment to Assignee and assign to Assignee if such assignment has not already been effected, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the entire right, and title in and to all Intellectual Property set forth herein that is owned by the Assignor in the event the Assignee has not already acquired these rights.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right and title in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and hereby confirm its transfer and assign in the event it has not already been made;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights of the United States, and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar (including in any applicable foreign country), to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Trademarks, Patents and/or Copyrights.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069164 FRAME: 0498

1/11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.

By:	Kingno LI
Name:	Xinguo LI
Title:	Head of Technology & IP anagement Center / Vice President
Date:	Sep. 30th, 2024

ACCEPTED BY: Beijing BOE Technology Development Co., Ltd.

By:	Xhgno LI
Name:	Xinguo LI
Title:	General Manager
Date:	Sep. 30th, 2024

PATENT REEL: 069164 FRAME: 0499

2/11

SCHEDULE A

Patent NO.	Our Ref.	Your Ref.	Assignor
18/452,795	TD230705973US3	038835-00721	BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.
18/036,422	TD230302061US3	038835-00707	Chengdu BOE Optoelectronics Technology (BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.
17/255,458	TD200604623US3	038835-00531	BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.
17/285,975	TD210100256US3	038835-00590	Chengdu BOE Optoelectronics Technology (BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.